

M.A.C.C -883 of 2022

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk

Order No.07

Dt 13.02.24

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D of O.P No-1/Owner & O.P No-
2/Insurance company.

Claimant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P No-2/Insurance company files hazira through Ld Advocate .

S/R and A/D of O.P No-1/Owner not returned .

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **12.06.24** for S/R and A/D of O.P No-1/Owner i.d fresh steps.

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur