

M.A.C.C – 883 of 2022  
CNR No WBEM-0100-5649-2022

**Present** :Sri Mandip Saha Roy,JO Code No WB -00986, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk

**Order No. 10 dated** 07.10.24

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Ld Advocate on behalf of both the sides are present today.

O.P No-1/Owner does not appear this day.

Let the case be heard exparte against O.P No-1/Owner.

The issues are framed in presence of both side Ld Advocate in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

On perusal of the record I find that the deficit court fees have not been deposited.

Fix **28.03.25** for Payment of deficit court fees & evidence .

Dic & Corr by me

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur